IZOBLOK
CONSTRUCTION WALL PARTS
DIRECTIVE
FOR THE DESIGN AND PERFORMANCE OF
WALLS CONCRETED FOR
 IZOBLOK
WOOD-CEMENT BLOCKS
1

Dimension designation: š Block width [cm]
Insulation designation:  t Thermally insulating insert thickness [cm]
Type designation: Z Basic
   R Corner
Example:
- Wood-cement block of width 320 mm, basic, with a thermally insulating insert of thickness 110 mm
for perimeter walls  32/11 /Z
- Wood-cement block of width 200 mm, corner, without a thermally insulating insert for internal
bearing walls  20/ 0/ R
2
3. Design Requirements
Walls concreted into wood-cement blocks are multi-layer tied walls consisting of:
- Blocks serving as sacrificial formwork and plaster carrier,
- Bearing core of plain or reinforced concrete,
- Possible thermal insulating insert.
The concrete of the bearing core of the wall must comply with the requirements of CSN 73 1201. The
concrete class is determined by the designer. The required concrete class must be observed in the
entire construction building, possibly in its certain part (individual floors), unless the designer
determines a higher concrete class for some structural elements (piles, lintels, etc.).
When performing and checking the quality of concrete, it is necessary to observe the provision of
CSN 73 2400.
3.1 Bearing Walling
3.1.1 Bearing Walls
With bearing walls concreted into the wood-cement blocks, the concrete core thickness should be t >
120 mm. The effective length Lbz of the bearing concrete core is the sum of the thicknesses b of
individual bearing concrete columns, running across the entire floor height. Only such a column can
be considered bearing, whose width b meets the condition of
Where bd is the width of the concrete column, which can be considered with regard to the tying of
the blocks and the shape of the column section1 and which is connected in every block layer with
adjacent columns with the concrete of the crossbeams and the height of at least 80 mm and section
area Apmin = 50t [mm2] in block rib cut-outs (Fig. 1).
Fig. 1. Width of the concrete bearing column b! and crossbeam Ap
*1) For example with blocks with an incorrectly performed or moving tie, the width of the concrete column bd with regard to the
overlap of the block ribs is smaller than the width of the block cavity, with blocks with a correctly performed tie, the width of the
concrete column bd is the same as the block cavity width, i.e. bd = 210 mm.
3
The effective length of the bearing concrete core Lbz in a loaded section of the bearing wall of length
Lz (Fig. 2) is thus equal to:
Fig. 2. Bearing wall of blocks 30/7
Example:
- Calculation of the effective length Lbz of a bearing wall of length 4.10 m of 2 pcs of blocks 30/7/R
and 2 pcs of blocks 30/7/Z:
3.1.2 Piles
A vertical structural element concreted into the wood-cement blocks is considered a bearing pile (Fig.
3) only in case the effective length Lbp of the bearing concrete core of the pile complying with the
provision of Claus 3.1.1 meets the condition:
1.5 . bd (min . 315 mm) < Lbp  4 . bd (max. 840 mm),
Where bd is the calculation width of the concrete column pursuant to Clause 3.1.1.
Fig. 3. Bearing pile of block 30/0/Z
3.1.3 Cellar Bearing Walls